
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

               Local Government Engineering Department 

               Office of the Executive Engineer 

               District: Cumilla 

                                 www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2965            Date: 30-06-2019   

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) 

Tender Notice No: 90/2018-2019 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

 
 

(Contd. P-2) 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 
selling/ 

downloading 

date & time 

Last Date 

and Time for 

Tender/Prop

osal Security 

Submission  

1 
e-Tender/LGED/ 

Cum/GOBM/ 

18-19/W-102 

Periodic Maintenance of Gobindapur bazar-Hazaripara 

Road from Ch. 00m-1000m (Road ID#419314168) under 

Upazila: Chouddagram, District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

2560500.00 337988 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

2 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W352 

(a) Improvement of Purnamati R&H-Rajapur Bazar Road 

Ch. 1600-2500m (Road ID# 419184046) union: Rajapur 

(b) Improvement of Aggagpur Rail line-Chinaya via Latif 

Member House Road Ch 00-793m (Road ID# 419184087) 

union: Rajapur under Burichang Upazila District Cumilla 

(2nd Call) 

9589431.00 337983 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

3 
RIDPCBC/ 

C-W349 

(a)i Improvement of Chandanail-Baraiachora Road (Ch. 

00-366m) (Road ID#419814120) (Salvage Tk= 3,60,932) 

union: Sreekail (a)ii Construction of 30m Protective Work 

on the same road (b) Improvement of Gunjur Primary 

School-South para Graveyard road (Tikkarchar) Road (Ch. 

00-1035m) (Road ID#419815017) union: Nabipur Purba 

under Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla (3rd Call) 

10850089.00 337987 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

4 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W328 

Improvement of Kachi Kadomtoli R&H -Bhogai Bazar 

Road Ch 00-1500m (Road ID#419904060) (Salvage 

Tk=2,04,336/-) under Monohargonj Upazila District 

Cumilla (4th Call) 

11849739.00 335075 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

5 
RIDPCBC/ 

C-W345 

(a) Improvement of Goaliara-Kashipur Bazar via Taherpur, 

Boranikhondo Road Ch 2823-3575m (Road 

ID#419904032) (b) Construction of 208m Protective Work 

on the same road under Monohargonj Upazila District 

Cumilla (4th Call) 

6301690.00 337992 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

6 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-W363 

(a) Improvement of Norpati bazar (Boro Mosque) - 

Jogipara Road at Ch. 00-1250m (Road ID# 419724039) 

(Salvage Tk=3,52,812/-) (b) Construction of 317m 

Protective Work on the same roadunder Upazila: Laksham 

District: Cumilla(3rd Call) 

10747357.00 337990 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

7 
RIDP(CBC)/ 

C-RM20 

Improvement of Nalgor Bazar under Upazila: 

Chouddagram, District: Cumilla. 
3000852.00 338418 

21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

8 
GCP-3/ 

C-SW03 

Improvement of Nowapara- Bijoypur Road at Ch. 00-

850m (Road ID#419315154) under Upazila: 

Chouddagram, District: Cumilla 

6711708.00 331500 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

9 
GCP-3/ 

C-M112 

Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Laxmipur-

Ramdhanpur-Mandhari Road at Ch.00-2015m (Road 

ID#419914092) under Upazila: Sadar Dakshin, District: 

Cumilla 

7007375.00 331506 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

10 
GCP-3/ 

C-W108 

(a)i Improvement of Kachi RHD-Bihora-Sakchail Road at 

Ch. 600-1600m (Road ID#419904008) (a)ii Construction 

of 203m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: 

Monohorgonj, District: Cumilla (3rd Call) 

8428449.00 335076 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

11 
GCP-3/ 

C-M111 

(a) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Balarampur-

Fulkumari Road at Ch. 00-3642m) (Road ID#419184025) 

(b) Periodic Maintenance (Overlay) of Kanchanpur Pagli 

Bridge-Panarpukurpar via Madhabpur Baksimul Road at 

Ch. 00-1042m) (Road ID#419184118) under Upazila: 

Burichong, District: Cumilla. 

6629712.00 331505 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


 
 

Page-2 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank’s branches. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk  
(helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd. 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2965/1(50)              Date: 30-06-2019   
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the    

e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
The Project Director,RIDP(CBC)/ GCP-3, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

6. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
7. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.  
9. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
10. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is  requested to 

publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website. 
11. 
 

The Editor, Protidiner Sangbad, Date: 30-05-19, 159/D, Tajgaon industrial Area, Dhaka-1208/ NEW AGE, 46/E+F+G,Love 

Road, Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208  with a request to pub1lish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated 

National Daily Newspapere (Size 15”x4 Column) on or before  04/07/2019 for one day only. 
12. Notice Board (All).    
  
 

 
 
 
 

 

Sl. 

No 
Package No. Name of Works 

Estimated 

Cost (Tk.) 

Tender 

ID No. 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 
selling/ 

downloading 

date & time 

Last Date 

and Time for 

Tender/Prop

osal Security 

Submission  

12 
GCP-3/ 

C-M115 

Periodic Maintenance (Overlay) of Gazipur bazar - 

Bhuiyer bazar (Mohamadpur Launch ghat) via 

Jagatpur UP Office Road at Ch. 00-1000m) (Road 

ID#419893004) under Upazila: Titas, District: 

Cumilla. 

3317427.00 338299 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

13 GCP-3/C-M58 

Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Shibpur - 

Shahapur (Majidpur UP Office) -Lalpur Road at Ch. 

00-2150m) (Road ID#419893006) under Upazila: 

Titas, District: Cumilla. 

8442541.00 338298 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

14 
GCP-3/ 

C-W105 

(a)i Improvement of Bhateshwar-Philghiri Road at 

Ch. 00-1000m (Road ID#419094025) (a)ii 

Construction of 6.25m (2 Nos Culvert and 2 Nos 

Cross Drain) Culvert on the same road under 

Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla (2nd Call) 

8219062.00 337981 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

15 
GCP-3/ 

C-M110 

Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Burichang 

UP Office-Aganagar RHD-Purbahura Bazar Road at 

Ch. 1500-5212m Road ID419184059 under Upazila 

Burichong District Cumilla. 

9812155.00 324839 
21-07-19, 

17.00pm 

22-07-19, 

11.30am 

(Md. Sohrab Ali) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla. 

Phone:081-68960 

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd 

                             (Md. Sohrab Ali) 

   Executive Engineer 

     LGED, Cumilla. 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/

