

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র

শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer

District: Cumilla www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.**2965**

Date: 30-06-2019

e-Tender Notice (Limited Tendering Method) **Tender Notice No: 90/2018-2019**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated below:

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Proposal Document last selling/ downloading date & time	Last Date and Time for Tender/Prop osal Security Submission
1	e-Tender/LGED/ Cum/GOBM/ 18-19/W-102	Periodic Maintenance of Gobindapur bazar-Hazaripara Road from Ch. 00m-1000m (Road ID#419314168) under Upazila: Chouddagram, District: Cumilla (2nd Call)	2560500.00	337988	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
2	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W352	(a) Improvement of Purnamati R&H-Rajapur Bazar Road Ch. 1600-2500m (Road ID# 419184046) union: Rajapur (b) Improvement of Aggagpur Rail line-Chinaya via Latif Member House Road Ch 00-793m (Road ID# 419184087) union: Rajapur under Burichang Upazila District Cumilla (2nd Call)	9589431.00	337983	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
3	RIDPCBC/ C-W349	(a)i Improvement of Chandanail-Baraiachora Road (Ch. 00-366m) (Road ID#419814120) (Salvage Tk= 3,60,932) union: Sreekail (a)ii Construction of 30m Protective Work on the same road (b) Improvement of Gunjur Primary School-South para Graveyard road (Tikkarchar) Road (Ch. 00-1035m) (Road ID#419815017) union: Nabipur Purba under Upazila: Muradnagar, District: Cumilla (3rd Call)	10850089.00	337987	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
4	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W328	Improvement of Kachi Kadomtoli R&H -Bhogai Bazar Road Ch 00-1500m (Road ID#419904060) (Salvage Tk=2,04,336/-) under Monohargonj Upazila District Cumilla (4th Call)	11849739.00	335075	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
5	RIDPCBC/ C-W345	(a) Improvement of Goaliara-Kashipur Bazar via Taherpur, Boranikhondo Road Ch 2823-3575m (Road ID#419904032) (b) Construction of 208m Protective Work on the same road under Monohargonj Upazila District Cumilla (4th Call)	6301690.00	337992	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
6	RIDP(CBC)/ C-W363	(a) Improvement of Norpati bazar (Boro Mosque) - Jogipara Road at Ch. 00-1250m (Road ID# 419724039) (Salvage Tk=3,52,812/-) (b) Construction of 317m Protective Work on the same roadunder Upazila: Laksham District: Cumilla(3rd Call)	10747357.00	337990	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
7	RIDP(CBC)/ C-RM20	Improvement of Nalgor Bazar under Upazila: Chouddagram, District: Cumilla.	3000852.00	338418	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
8	GCP-3/ C-SW03	Improvement of Nowapara- Bijoypur Road at Ch. 00-850m (Road ID#419315154) under Upazila: Chouddagram, District: Cumilla	6711708.00	331500	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
9	GCP-3/ C-M112	Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Laxmipur-Ramdhanpur-Mandhari Road at Ch.00-2015m (Road ID#419914092) under Upazila: Sadar Dakshin, District: Cumilla	7007375.00	331506	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
10	GCP-3/ C-W108	(a)i Improvement of Kachi RHD-Bihora-Sakchail Road at Ch. 600-1600m (Road ID#419904008) (a)ii Construction of 203m Protective Work on the same road under Upazila: Monohorgonj, District: Cumilla (3rd Call)	8428449.00	335076	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
11	GCP-3/ C-M111	(a) Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Balarampur-Fulkumari Road at Ch. 00-3642m) (Road ID#419184025) (b) Periodic Maintenance (Overlay) of Kanchanpur Pagli Bridge-Panarpukurpar via Madhabpur Baksimul Road at Ch. 00-1042m) (Road ID#419184118) under Upazila: Burichong, District: Cumilla.	6629712.00	331505	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives





LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Digital Map Road Database

Page-2

Sl. No	Package No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost (Tk.)	Tender ID No.	Tender/Proposal Document last selling/ downloading date & time	Last Date and Time for Tender/Prop osal Security Submission
12	GCP-3/ C-M115	Periodic Maintenance (Overlay) of Gazipur bazar - Bhuiyer bazar (Mohamadpur Launch ghat) via Jagatpur UP Office Road at Ch. 00-1000m) (Road ID#419893004) under Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla.	3317427.00	338299	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
13	GCP-3/C-M58	Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Shibpur - Shahapur (Majidpur UP Office) -Lalpur Road at Ch. 00-2150m) (Road ID#419893006) under Upazila: Titas, District: Cumilla.	8442541.00	338298	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
14	GCP-3/ C-W105	(a)i Improvement of Bhateshwar-Philghiri Road at Ch. 00-1000m (Road ID#419094025) (a)ii Construction of 6.25m (2 Nos Culvert and 2 Nos Cross Drain) Culvert on the same road under Upazila: Barura, District: Cumilla (2nd Call)	8219062.00	337981	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am
15	GCP-3/ C-M110	Periodic Maintenance (Rehabilitation) of Burichang UP Office-Aganagar RHD-Purbahura Bazar Road at Ch. 1500-5212m Road ID419184059 under Upazila Burichong District Cumilla.	9812155.00	324839	21-07-19, 17.00pm	22-07-19, 11.30am

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.)

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd.

(Md. Sohrab Ali) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Cumilla. Phone:081-68960

Date: 30-06-2019

e-mail:xen.comilla@lged.gov.bd

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07.133.17.2965/1(50)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to:

- The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the CPTU website.
- The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division.
- The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla.
- 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Project Director, RIDP(CBC)/GCP-3, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.
- The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria.
- The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila:, District: Cumilla.
- The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- The Editor, **Protidiner Sangbad**, Date: 30-05-19, 159/D, Tajgaon industrial Area, Dhaka-1208/ **NEW AGE**, 46/E+F+G,Love Road, Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208 with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size 15"x4 Column) on or before 04/07/2019 for one day only.
- 12. Notice Board (All).

(Md. Sohrab Ali) **Executive Engineer** LGED, Cumilla.